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boards of supervisors of the affected counties is required to appoint the members of the board 
of trustees, to determine the amount of bond, or to dissolve the district as provided in this 
chapter. 

Approved March 26, 1982 

CHAPTER 1047 
CITY RECORDS 

H.F. 759 

AN ACT relating to the number of years city records are required to be kept. 

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa: 

Section 1. Section 372.13, subsection 5, Code 1981, is amended to read as follows: 
5. The council shall determine its own rules and maintain records of its proceedings. City 

records and documents, or accurate reproductions thePeei, HH:lS-t shall be maiataiaed kept for 
at least ~ five years, except that ordinances, resolutions, council proceedings, and records 
and documents relating to real property transactions or bond issues HH:lS-t shall be maintained 
permanently. 

Approved March 26, 1982 


